
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

0 50 Maresfield Gardens 788 days Thu 15/09/22 Tue 14/10/25

1 Two-Stage Procurement 788 days Thu 15/09/22 Tue 14/10/25

2 Appoint Consultant Team 9 wks Mon 03/10/22 Fri 02/12/22

3 Surveys & Investigations 16 wks Thu 15/09/22 Tue 17/01/23

4 RIBA Stage 2 141 days Mon 03/10/22 Fri 28/04/23

5 Scheme design 77 days Mon 03/10/22 Mon 30/01/23

6 Design 11 wks Mon 03/10/22 Fri 16/12/22

7 Pre-app submission 11 wks Wed 02/11/22 Mon 30/01/23

8 Pre-app feedback 0 days Mon 30/01/23 Mon 30/01/23

9 Cost Plan 48 days Mon 19/12/22 Tue 07/03/23

10 Develop Stage 2 cost plan 3.2 wks Mon 19/12/22 Fri 20/01/23

11 Client presentation and cost sign-off 1 day Tue 31/01/23 Tue 31/01/23

12 Pool area design development 4 wks Tue 31/01/23 Tue 28/02/23

13 Basement layout design development 1 wk Wed 01/03/23 Tue 07/03/23

14 Stage report and approval 0 days Fri 28/04/23 Fri 28/04/23

15 RIBA Stage 3 230 days Mon 01/05/23 Tue 26/03/24

16 Design 20 wks Mon 01/05/23 Fri 15/09/23

17 Client presentation 0 days Fri 15/09/23 Fri 15/09/23

18 Stage report and approval 4 wks Mon 18/09/23 Fri 13/10/23

19 Planning application preparation 6 wks Mon 01/05/23 Fri 09/06/23

20 Additional time to review Pavilion and Kitchen/Dining 
space

4 wks Mon 12/06/23 Fri 07/07/23

21 Planning application period 28 wks Mon 10/07/23 Tue 30/01/24

22 Discharge planning conditions 8 wks Wed 31/01/24 Tue 26/03/24

23 Cost Plan 25 days Mon 18/09/23 Fri 20/10/23

24 Develop Stage 3 cost plan 3 wks Mon 18/09/23 Fri 06/10/23

25 Client presentation and cost sign-off 5 days Mon 16/10/23 Fri 20/10/23

26 RIBA Stage 4 180 days Mon 04/09/23 Tue 21/05/24

27 Stage 4a 75 days Mon 23/10/23 Tue 13/02/24

28 Technical design 13 wks Mon 23/10/23 Tue 30/01/24

29 Client presentation 0 days Tue 30/01/24 Tue 30/01/24

30 Stage report and approval 2 wks Wed 31/01/24 Tue 13/02/24

31 Stage 4b 180 days Mon 04/09/23 Tue 21/05/24

32 Tender Stage 1 (Basement) 100 days Mon 04/09/23 Tue 30/01/24

33 Tender preparations (contractor and documents) 12 wks Mon 04/09/23 Fri 24/11/23

34 Tender Stage 1 4 wks Mon 27/11/23 Tue 02/01/24

35 Analysis and negotiation 4 wks Wed 03/01/24 Tue 30/01/24

36 Client approval to proceed 0 days Tue 30/01/24 Tue 30/01/24

37 Tender Stage 2 (Fit-out) 80 days Wed 31/01/24 Tue 21/05/24

38 Tender Stage 2 16 wks Wed 31/01/24 Tue 21/05/24

39 Client approval of cost 0 days Tue 21/05/24 Tue 21/05/24

40 RIBA Stage 5 425 days Wed 31/01/24 Tue 16/09/25

41 Mobilise 6 wks Wed 31/01/24 Tue 12/03/24

42 Construction (Basement) 49 wks Wed 13/03/24 Tue 18/02/25

43 Construction (Fit-out) 30 wks Wed 19/02/25 Tue 16/09/25

44 RIBA Stage 6 20 days Wed 17/09/25 Tue 14/10/25

45 Handover 4 wks Wed 17/09/25 Tue 14/10/25

46 Completion 0 days Tue 14/10/25 Tue 14/10/25
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